
2015 New York Atlatl Competition Standings 
 

Last updated 23 October 2015 
 

Names in Italics are non-members as of this update            (76 people with 138 personal best) 
 

1. New York Atlatl Team Competition (No entries) 
 
Red highlight is personal best         
 
Handicapping (previous year best ISAC or top 5 average; Youth age 3-11at #1) 
1) ISAC Score   0-59   distances    8, 10, 12, 15 and 18 meters 
2) ISAC Score 60-75   distances  10, 12, 15, 18 and 20 meters 
3) ISAC Score 76-89   distances  12, 15, 18, 20 and 22 meters 
4) ISAC Score 90+      distances  15, 18, 20, 22 and 25 meters 

 
 
 

2. New York Atlatl Individual Competition (25 people with 17 personal best) 
 
Red highlight is personal best  
 
Score Name State Hometown Date  Location  
 
ISAC 51+ (distances 10, 12, 15, 18, 20 m) 

 
Yellow (115+) 
134-2X Ray Strischek OH Athens 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
133-X Douglas Bassett NY Warsaw   7 Mar Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY 
119-X Gary Fogelman  PA Turbotville   6 Jun Atlatl-n-Action – Elmira, NY 
 
Red (90-114) 
113 Jack Rowe PA Sayre 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
105 AJ Bagg NY Canastota 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
101-X Tom Goble Sr. NY Elmira   6 Jun Atlatl-n-Action – Elmira, NY  
101 Randy Whaley WV Leon 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
  96   Marlin Bassett (12) NY Warsaw 31 Jan Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY  
  95-X Debbie Andrews OH Albany 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
  94 Lori Majorsky PA Derry   2 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
 
Blue (0-89) 
  86 JoAnne Fogelman  PA Turbotville   6 Jun Atlatl-n-Action – Elmira, NY 
  81  Erich Zeh NJ Phillipsburg 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
  79-X Steve House OH Zanesville 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
  77 Frank Lukes IN Indianapolis 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
  74 Anita Lukes IN Indianapolis 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
  67 Nisa Holbrook WV Charleston 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
  61 Steve Barnett OH Pomeroy 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
  60   Sue Mercer NY Attica   2 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
  53 Margie Takoch OH Wintersville 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
  47 Liz Reynolds NY Spencer 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
  37 Peg Tracy NY Waverly 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
  36 Chip Cheney NY Canandaigua 31 Jan Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY   



ISAC 0-50 & Youth (ages 3-11) - (distances 6, 8, 10, 12, 15 m) 
 
Black (51+) 
118   Marlin Bassett (11) NY Warsaw   3 Jan Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY  
  77 Judy VanAlstyne NY Scottsville   3 Jan Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY 
   
White (0-50) 
  36 Charlie Cheney (11) NY Canandaigua 31 Jan  Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY 
  15 Kim Howe NY Waverly 25 Apr  Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
 
 
 

3. New York Atlatl Hunter Competition (18 people with 10 personal best) 
 
Red highlight is personal best  
 
Score Name State Hometown date location  
 

ISAC 51+ (distances 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 m) 

 

Yellow (31+) 
61 Douglas Bassett NY Warsaw 24 May Spearfishing Derby – Letchworth SP, NY 
47 Lori Majorsky PA Derry   2 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY  
 
Red (16-30) 
26 Scott VanArsdale NY Otego 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
25 AJ Bagg NY Canastota 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
17  Marlin Bassett (12)  NY Warsaw 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
 
Blue (0-15) 
11 Tom Goble Sr. NY Elmira 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
 -3 Gary Nolf CT Westbrook 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
 -3 Sue Mercer NY Attica   3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
   
ISAC 0-50 & Youth (ages 3-11) - (distances 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 m) 
 
Black (16+) 
37 Bill Maier NY West Almond 24 May Spearfishing Derby – Letchworth SP, NY 
21 Julie Maier NY West Almond 24 May Spearfishing Derby – Letchworth SP, NY 
  
White (0-15) 
12 Logan Peck (13) PA Athens 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
11 Linda Nolf NJ Westbrook 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
10 Peg Tracy NY Waverly 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
  6 Pat Maier NY West Almond 24 May Spearfishing Derby – Letchworth SP, NY 
  5 Ana Sortore (10) NY Friendship   3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
  0 Kendra Gleason (11)  NY Friendship   3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
  0 Tom Tracy (6) NY  Waverly 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
 -3 Kim Howe NY Waverly 25 Apr Earth Day Gathering – Elmira, NY 
 
 
 



4. New York Atlatl Distance Competition (25 people with 15 personal best) 
 
Red highlight is personal best  
 
Score Name State Hometown date location  
 

Yellow (120+ meters) 
195 Douglas Bassett NY Warsaw 25 Apr Earthday Gathering – Elmira, NY 
      (117 Opposite-handed)    25 Apr Earthday Gathering – Elmira, NY 
 
Red (90-119 meters) 
95 Marlin Bassett (12) NY Warsaw 25 Apr Earthday Gathering – Elmira, NY 
     (47 Opposite-handed)    25 Apr Earthday Gathering – Elmira, NY  
 
Blue (60-89 meters) 
83 Mamerto Tindongan OH Albany   9  Aug Fair Grounds - Albany, OH 
      (70 Opposite-handed)      9 Aug Fair Grounds - Albany, OH  
80 Randy Whaley WV Leon 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
      (49 Opposite-handed)     11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 

65 Nisa Holbrook WV Charleston 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
      (42 Opposite-handed)     11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 

65 Ray Strischek OH Athens 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
      (47 Opposite-handed)    11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 

64 Gary Fogelman PA Turbotville 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
63 Sue Mercer NY Attica   3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
     (38 Opposite-handed)       3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
 
Black (30-59 meters)  
58 Lori Majorsky PA Derry   3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
     (44 Opposite-handed)       3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY  
54 Andy Majorsky PA Derry 29 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
52 Stephen Litwhiler NY Lorraine 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
45 Erich Zeh NJ Phillipsburg 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
43 Deven Bonvissuto (12) NY Grand Island 29 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
41 Kendra Gleason (11) NY Friendship   3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY   
     (19 Opposite-handed)       3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY  
40 Debbie Andrews OH Albany 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
      (28 Opposite-handed)     11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 

35 Gary Nolf CT West Brook 29 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
33 Frank Takoch OH Wintersville 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY  
32 JoAnne Fogelman PA Turbotville 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
30 Michele Brophy NY Ithaca 29 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
 

White (0-29 meters)  
27 Anna Sortore (10) NY Friendship   3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
       (18 Opposite-handed)       3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY  
27 Margie Takoch OH Wintersville 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY  
26 Linda Nolf CT West Brook 29 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
13 Norman Heid NY Syracuse 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
10 Debra Converse NY Nunda 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
  8 Will Gomez (7) NY Nunda 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
 
 
 
 
 



5. New York Atlatl European Competition (44 people with 34 personal best) 
 
Red highlight is personal best  
 
Score is expressed as a percentage based on number of hits out of 30 times points out of 150. 
%Score (Hits, Points) Name State Hometown date  location 

  

 
ISAC 51+ (distances 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26 meters) 
 

Yellow (45+) % (hits, points) 
 78.00 (30, 117) Douglas Bassett NY Warsaw   3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
 60.67 (30, 91) Ben Struzynski WI Ogdensburg 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
 58.49 (28, 94) Jon Wood MO Madison 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
 54.13 (28, 87) Gary Fogelman PA Turbotville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 46.67 (28, 75) Randy Whaley WV Leon 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
 

Red (20-44.99) % (hits, points) 
 43.33 (25, 78) Ryan Grohsmeyer MO Rolla 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 34.76 (23, 68) Roger Granneman IA Ottumwa 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 34.76 (23, 68) Kevin DeChant MO Jefferson City 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 34.13 (24, 64) Lori Majorsky PA Derry   3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
 32.26 (22, 66) Steven Spencer MO Trenton 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 30.33 (21, 65) Dave Patterson MO Ashland 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 30.33 (21, 65) Curtis Waggoner MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 28.93 (21, 62) Jerry Nevins MO Jefferson City 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 27.53 (21, 59) Brian Wagner MO Truxton 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 27.11 (20, 61) John Whittaker IA Grinnell 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
 27.07 (21, 58 Tom Goble Sr. NY Elmira   6 Jun Atlatl-n-Action – Elmira, NY  
 25.66 (21, 55) Ray Madden MO Joplin  12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 25.20 (21, 54) Lenny Riemersma WI Cascade  12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 24.00 (20, 54) Andy Majorsky PA Derry 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 23.64 (19, 56) Dawn Wagner MO Truxton 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 22.67 (20, 51) Justin Garnett MO Kansas City 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
 20.89 (20, 47) JoAnne Fogelman PA Turbotville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 20.00 (20, 45) Glen Oechsner WI Campbellsport 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
 

Blue (0-19.99) % (hits, points)  
 19.55 (20, 44) Devin Pettigrew AR Fayetteville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
 15.49 (17, 41) Sean Matney MO Boonville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
 14.80 (18, 37) Nisa Holbrook WV Charleston 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 13.98 (17, 37) Frank Lukes IN Indianapolis 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 11.02 (16, 31) Courtney Birkett VA Williamsburg 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 11.02 (14, 36) Tom Vickery MO Florissant 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 10.67 (15, 32) Anita Lukes IN Indianapolis 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   8.80 (12, 33) Adam Koehler MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   7.09 (11, 29) Andy Held MO Hermann 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   5.11 (10, 23) Alex Beall MO Rolla 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   4.62 (8, 26) Margie Takoch OH Wintersville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   4.20 (9, 21) Joe Struzynski WI Ogdensburg 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
   3.20 (9, 6) Mary Granneman IA Ottumwa 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   1.71 (7, 11) Pat Hashman IA Story City 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   1.55 (7, 10) John Blankenship MO St. Charles 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   1.50 (6, 12) Alex Foster (12) MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   1.44 (5, 13) Kathy Waggoner MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
   0.88 (4, 10) Luke Boenker MO unknown 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
   0.47 (3, 7) Regina Dodson WY Cheyenne 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
   0.33 (3, 5) Mike Jennings MO unknown 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  

 
 



ISAC 0-50 & Youth (ages 3-11) - (distances 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 meters) 
 

Black (20+) % (hits, points) 
  No Entries 
 

White (0-19.99) % (hits, points) 
   3.78 (10, 17) Peg Tracy NY Waverly   6 Jun Atlatl-n-Action – Elmira, NY 

 
 
 

6. New York Atlatl International Competition (11 people with 6 personal best) 
 
Red highlight is personal best     
 
Score Name State Hometown date location  

 
ISAC 51+ (3 darts each at distances 15, 17, 20, 22 meters) 
 
Yellow (90+) 
96 Douglas Bassett  NY Warsaw   2 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY   
Red (70-89) 
78 Mamerto Tindongan OH Albany 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
71-X Lori Majorsky PA Derry   2 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY  
 
Blue (0-69) 
68 Wayne Wells NY Cameron 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
62 Tom Goble Sr. NY Elmira   6 Jun Atlatl-n-Action – Elmira, NY 
54 Gary Fogelman PA Turbotville   6 Jun Atlatl-n-Action – Elmira, NY 
44 Sue Mercer NY Attica   2 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY     
44 JoAnne Fogelman PA Turbotville   6 Jun Atlatl-n-Action – Elmira, NY 
38 Marlin Bassett (12) NY Warsaw   7 Mar Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY 
19 Nati Delson NV Reno 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
 
ISAC 0-50 & Youth (ages 3-11) - (6 darts each at 10 & 12 meters) 
 
Black (70+) 
101 Marlin Bassett (11) NY Warsaw   3 Jan Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY  
 
White (0-69) 
64-X Judy VanAlstyne NY Scottsville   3 Jan   Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY 

  
 
 

7. New York Atlatl National Competition (46 people with 34 personal best) 
 
Red highlight is personal best      
 
Score Name                    State Hometown date location  
 
ISAC 51+ (distances 15 & 20 meters) 

 

Yellow (75+) 
89 Douglas Bassett NY Warsaw   7 Mar Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY   
      (73 Opposite-handed)      3 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY 
      (77-X Glow stick at night)    20 Jun Meadowcroft – Avella, PA 



82 Mamerto Tindongan OH Albany 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
      (53 Opposite-handed)      9 Aug Albany Riding Club – Albany, OH 

82 Jerry Nevins MO Jefferson City 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
82 Jon Wood MO Madison 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
79 Ray Strischek OH Athens 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
      (19 Opposite-handed)      9 Aug Albany Riding Club – Albany, OH 

79 Charles Swanson TN Knoxville 10 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
79 Ben Struzynski  WI Ogdensburg 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
  

Red (50-74) 
74 Gary Fogelman PA Turbotville 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
70 Jack Rowe PA Sayre 25 Apr Earthday Gathering – Elmira, NY 
70 Randy Whaley WV Leon  9 Aug Albany Riding Club – Albany, OH 
      (53 Opposite-handed)      11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
      (60 Glow stick at night)    20 Jun Meadowcroft – Avella, PA  

64-X Steven Spencer MO Trenton 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
63 Lori Majorsky PA Derry 11 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 

       (8 Opposite-handed)     2 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY  

61 Scott VanArsdale NY Otego 25 Apr Earthday Gathering – Elmira, NY 
58-X Kevin DeChant MO Jefferson City 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
58 Andy Majorsky PA Derry 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
58 Lenny Riemersma WI Cascade  12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
58 CJ DeChant MO Jefferson City 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
54  JoAnne Fogelman PA Turbotville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
53-X Mary Riemersma WI Cascade 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
53 Glen Oechsner WI Campbellsport 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
53 Nisa Holbrook WV Charleston 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
      (13 Opposite-handed)    12 Jul Flint Ridge, OH 
      (47 Glow stick at night)    20 Jun Meadowcroft – Avella, PA 

51 Dave Patterson MO Ashland 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 

Blue (0-49) 
48 Anita Lukes IN Indianapolis 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
40 Erich Zeh NJ Phillipsburg 25 Apr Earthday Gathering – Elmira, NY 
40 Wayne Wells NY Cameron 28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY  
40 Curtis Waggoner MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
39-X Margie Takoch OH Wintersville 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
38 Sue Mercer NY Attica   2 May Sortore Farm – Friendship, NY   
      (13 Opposite-handed)     24 May Spearfishing Derby – Letchworth SP, NY 
34 Andy Held MO Hermann 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
33 Terry Heeman PA Athens 25 Apr Earthday Gathering – Elmira, NY 
33 Nati Delson NV Reno 29 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY 
      (0 Opposite-handed)     28 Aug Eastern Seaboard – Letchworth S.P., NY  

33 Sean Matney MO Booneville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
26 Chip Cheney NY Canandaigua 31 Jan  Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY  
26 Courtney Birkett VA Williamsburg 11 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
24 Joe Struzynski WI Ogdensburg 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL  
20 Adam Koehler MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
18 Kathy Waggoner MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
 

ISAC 0-50 & Youth - (distances 10 & 15 meters)  
 
Black (50+) 
77-X Marlin Bassett (12) NY Warsaw 24 May Spearfishing Derby – Letchworth SP, NY  
      (20 Opposite-handed)    21 Jun Meadowcroft – Avella, PA 
      (28 Glow stick at night)    20 Jun Meadowcroft – Avella, PA 

 
 
 



White (0-49) 
46 Judy VanAlstyne NY Scottsville 17 Jan Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY 
44 Alex Foster (12) MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
31 Julie Maier NY West Almond 24 May Spearfishing Derby – Letchworth SP, NY  
14 Charlie Cheney (11) NY Canandaigua 31 Jan   Jim’s Pro Shop – Shortsville, NY 
12 Bill Maier NY West Almond 24 May Spearfishing Derby – Letchworth SP, NY  
  9 Izzy Foster (10) MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
  6 Cakee Koehler (6) MO Sedgewickville 12 Sept WAA Meeting – Cahokia, IL 
  3 Pat Maier NY West Almond 24 May Spearfishing Derby – Letchworth SP, NY  

 
 
 

8. New York Atlatl Left-Right Aggregate Standings (11 people with 22 personal best) 
 
Red highlight is personal best; Naturally left-handed = (L)               
 
ISAC 51+        National     Distance 
  Left Right   subt   % Left Right subt   % 
Yellow (240+)   
474.0 Douglas Bassett 73 89 162.0 82.0 117 195 312 60.0 
288.0 Mamerto Tindongan 53 82 135.0 64.6   70   83 153 84.3  
252.0 Randy Whaley 53 70 123.0 75.7   49   80 129 61.3  
 
Red (150-239) 
210.0 Ray Strischek 19 79   98.0 24.0   47   65 112 72.3 
173.0 Lori Majorsky   8 63   71.0 12.7   44   58 102 75.9 
173.0 Nisa Holbrook 13 53   66.0 24.5   42   65 107 64.6  
152.0 Sue Mercer 13 38   51.0 34.2   38   63 101 37.6 
 
Blue (0-149)  
  68.0 Debbie Andrews ----- -----   ----- -----   28   40   68 70.0 
 
ISAC 0-50 & Youth          National                 Distance 
  Left Right subt   % Left Right subt   % 
Black (150+) 
239.1 Marlin Bassett (12) 20 77.1    97.1 25.9  47   95 142 49.5  
 
White (0-149) 
  60.0 Kendra Gleason (11)  ----- ----- ----- -----  19   41   60 46.3 
  45.0 Ana Sortore (10)  ----- ----- ----- -----  18   27   45 66.7  
 


